

VEGUMMIES

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Product	Ingredients & Allergy Information
APPLE BELTS	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, invert sugar syrup, Wheat starch (contains gluten) ; acids: malic acid, citric acid; Wheat flour , palm fat; humectant: glycerol; flavourings; acidity regulator: potassium citrates; Emulsifier: E471, salt, colours: E100, E133
BANANA FOAMS (GLUTEN FREE)	glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150d,E100), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
BLUE BABIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, Wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, colour: E133
BUBBLEGUM BOTTLES	Sugar, glucose syrup, Wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E133, E171; flavouring.
CHERRY COLA BOTTLES	Sugar, glucose syrup, Wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavourings, vegetable concentrate: black carrot
COLA BOTTLES	Sugar, glucose syrup, Wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, caramel syrup, flavouring
FIZZY DUMMIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, Wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: black carrot, grape; colours: E100, E133, E160c
FLYING SAUCERS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, maize starch, dextrose, acid: E334; water, acidity regulator: sodium hydrogen carbonate; flavourings, colours: E100, E132, E162
FRUIT JELLIES (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose syrup, water, gelling agent (pectin), acid (lactic acid), colours (anthocyanins, chlorophylls, curcumin, capsanthin), flavourings, plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina)
FRUITY SOUR OCTOPUS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate, E150b,E141,E100)
LIQUORICE & FRUITY OCTOPUS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, ammonium chloride, liquorice, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, coconut oil, flavour, colours (black carrot concentrate, E100, E153), salt, glazing agents (carnauba wax)
SALTED LIQUORICE OCTOPUS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose syrup, corn starch, water, ammonium chloride, liquorice, potato protein, salt, flavours
SALTED LIQUORICE SKULLS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, ammonium chloride, liquorice, salt, flavour, colour : E153
SOUR CANDY SHOCKS	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour, water, acidulants: E330,E296, vegetable fat (coconut), acidity regulator: E350, emulsifier: E471, flavours, preservative: E202, colours: E102, E129, E133, E171
SOUR CHERRIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; Colours: E100, E133

SOUR DINOSAURS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar; invert sugar syrup; glucose syrup; corn starch; acids: malic acid, citric acid, lactic acid; acidity regulators: calcium citrates, sodium malates; flavourings; colouring foods (blackcurrant, black carrot, red radish, red grape, cherry, safflower, turmeric); colour: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF
SOUR TUTTI FRUTTI FOAMS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (E150b,E141,E100)
TOFFEE & LIQUORICE FOAMS (GLUTEN FREE)	glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, corn starch, water, liquorice, ammonium chloride, potato protein, salt, coconut oil, flavours, colours (E153), glazing agent (carnauba wax)
FRUITY HARD PASTILLES (GLUTEN FREE)	glucose syrup, sugar, water, cornflour, modified potato starch, flavourings, acid (citric acid), colours (anthocyanins, chlorophylls, paprika extract, curcumin), plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina)
STRAWBERRIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch: tapioca, potato ; acids : citric acids, malic acid; acidity regulator: calcium citrate; flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates: blackcurrant, black carrot; colours: brilliant blue FCF, curcumin; vegetable fat: palm
SOUR BON BONS	Sugar, glucose syrup, acids (malic acid, tartaric acid), palm oil, maltodextrin, humectant (sorbitol syrup), plant concentrate (spirulina, safflower), flavourings, colour (anthocyanins), stabiliser (gum arabic), dextrose, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)
CANDY NECKLACES/ WATCH (GLUTEN FREE)	Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-Caking agent (Magnesium Stearate)
DRACULA TEETH	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wheat starch , Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, acids: lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot; Flavouring, Vegetable oil (coconut) Glazing agent: carnauba wax
FRUIT GUMMIES	Glucose syrup, fruit juice concentrates (36%) (grape, pear, pineapple, peach), Sugar, Modified tapioca starch, Modified potato starch, acid: citric acid; Acidity regulator : sodium citrates; Fruit and vegetable concentrates: apple, carrot, lemon, safflower, tomato, pumpkin, radish, blackcurrant, hibiscus; flavourings, vegetable oil: coconut, palm kernel; glazing agent: carnauba wax
STRAWBERRY & CREAM (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Acid: citric acid; Flavourings, Colour: E162
RHUBARB & CUSTARD (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Acid: citric acid; Flavourings, Colours: E162, E160a(ii)
BLACKBERRY & APPLE (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose syrup, acids: citric acid, malic acid; flavourings, colours: E102, E122, E142, Warning: E102 and E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
PEAR DROPS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavoring, colours: E102, E122, Warning: E102, E122 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
ROSEY APPLES (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose syrup, acid: citric acid; flavouring, colours: E102, E129, E142, Warning: E102, E129 - may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children
TONGUE PAINTERS	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Wheat starch , Water, Modified maize starch, Modified potato starch, Acids: Lactic acid, Malic acid, Citric acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing agent (Carnauba wax), Colours: curcumin, brilliant blue FCF, paprika extract; Fruit and vegetable concentrate: black carrot.

FIZZY STRAWBERRIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch , water, modified maize starch, acids: E260, E270, E296; modified potato starch, flavouring, vegetable concentrate: black carrot; colours: E100, E133.
FRUIT JELLY BOTTLES (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: orange, lemon, strawberry, blackberry; colours: spirulina concentrate, paprika extract, turmeric, black carrot concentrate</i>
JELLY BEARS (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: orange, pineapple, Apple, lemon, strawberry, blackberry; colours: spirulina concentrate, paprika extract, turmeric, black carrot concentrate</i>
STRAWBERRY HEARTS (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: strawberry; colours: black carrot concentrate.</i>
WATERMELON JELLIES (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: watermelon; colours: spirulina concentrate, turmeric, black carrot concentrate</i>
CUPCAKE JELLIES (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sorbitol, gelling agent: pectin; fruit juice concentrate: apple (1%); acid: citric acid; acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: apple, orange, lemon, strawberry, blackberry, cola; colours: spirulina concentrate, paprika extract, turmeric, black carrot concentrate, caramel</i>
MINI RAINBOW BELTS	Glucose syrup, sugar , wheat flour , palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifer (E471* Vegetable source), colours (E129, E104, E133, E110, E122, E171).
MINI PENCILS	<i>Filling [Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (sorbitol), wheat flour , citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, flavourings], glucose syrup, sugar, wheat , palm oil, apple Juice from concentrate (3%), glazing agent (palm oil), citric acid, malic acid, emulsifer (E471*vegetable source), flavourings , colours (E133, E150d, E171, E129, E104, E110)</i>
FIZZY STRAWBERRY PENCILS	<i>Filling [Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (sorbitol), wheat flour, strawberry puree concentrate (10%), citric acid ,corn starch, dextrose, _maltodextrin, flavouring], glucose syrup, sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, apple Juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, emulsifer (E471*vegetable source), flavouring , colour (E129)</i>
FIZZY ASSORTED PENCILS	<i>Filling [Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (sorbitol), wheat flour, citric acid, corn starch, _dextrose, flavourings], glucose syrup, sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, apple Juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, emulsifier (E471*vegetable source), flavourings, colours (E133, E150d, E171, E110, E129,E104).</i>
Blackcurrant Sour Gummies (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate)
Cool Cola Foams (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (E150d)
Cool Melon Foam Skull (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colours (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b)
Cool Raspberry Foam Skull (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate)
Strawberry & Vanilla Foam Skull (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate)

Lingonberry Jelly & Blueberry Foam (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavours, colours (black carrot concentrate), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
Mini Fruit GUMMIES (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, cornstarch, Acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavors, colors, (black carrot concentrate, E50b, E141, E160a, E100), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
Raspberry & Blueberry Foams (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate, E133), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
Raspberry & Lemon Foam Skull (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate, E100)
Strawberry & Caramel Foams (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors: (black carrot concentrate, E150d), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnaubawax)
STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE FOAMS (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate, E100), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
Watermelon Foams (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, cornstarch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnauba wax)
Jelly Carrots (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert sugar syrup, Sorbitol, Gelling agent: Pectin; Fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); Acid: Citric acid; Acid regulator: Trisodium citrate, Natural Flavours: Orange; Colours: Black carrot concentrate, Curcumin, Spirulina concentrate, Caramelized sugar, Paprika extract</i>
Wine Gummies (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Pea starch, Dextrose, Corn starch, Humecants: Sorbitol; Fruit juice concentrate: Apple; Acid: Citric acid; Natural flavourings: Orange, Strawberry, Blackberry, Apple, Lemon; Glazing agents; Vegetable oil (palm), Carnauba wax; Colours: Black carrot concentrate, Curcumin, Spirulina Concentrate, Paprika Extract
Cherry Bon Bons	Sugar, glucose syrup, vegetable fats (palm, coconut), maltodextrin, acid: citric acid; fruit and vegetable concentrate black carrot; flavouring, emulsifier: E473
NON FIZZY PENCILS	Filling [Sugar, glucose syrup, palm oil, humectant (sorbitol), wheat flour, citric acid, corn starch, dextrose, flavourings], glucose syrup, sugar, wheat flour, palm oil, apple Juice from concentrate (3%), glazing agent (palm oil), citric acid, emulsifer (E471*vegetable source), flavourings, colours (E133, E150d, E171, E129*,E104*)
TUTTI FRUTTI SOUR SKULLS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, water, cornstarch, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate) E160a, E100, E150b, E141
FRUITY FOAMS	<i>glucose syrup, sugar, modified starch, acidity regulators (E270, E325), potato protein, colouring foods (concentrate of safflower and spirulina), natural flavourings, glazing agent (E903), colour (anthocyanin extract). May contain wheat.</i>
TUTTI FRUTTI RINGS	<i>Ingredients: Starch syrup, sugar, modified corn starch, wheat starch, acidity regulators: (E270, E325), aromas, dyes: (E120, E141, E131, E160a).</i>
SOFT FRUIT GUMMIES	<i>sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, modified starch, acidity regulators (lactic acid, sodium lactate), colouring foods (concentrate of black carrot, safflower, sweet potato spirulina and apple), natural flavourings, glazing agent (carnauba wax)</i>
TUTTI FRUTTI SQUIDGIES	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, fructose syrup, modified corn starch, acidity regulating agents (E270, E325), aromas, surface treatment agents (E903), dyes: (E120, E100, E141, E160a).</i>

SOFT SOUR GUMMIES	sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, modified starch, acidity regulators (E270, E330, E325), cornstarch, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), colouring foods (concentrate of black carrot, safflower, sweet potato, (E270, spirulina and apple).
PEACHY GHOSTS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate)
BERRY GUMMIES (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, corn starch, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), flavours, colours: (black carrot concentrate, E141, E150b), coconut oil, glazing agent (carnaubawax).
MARSHMALLOWS (GLUTEN FREE)	Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein , Natural Vanilla Flavor <u>Nut allergen caution : Manufactured in a facility that handles NUTS</u>
TURKISH DELIGHT	sugar, water, maize starch, acidity regulator: potassium tartrate; lemon oil, fruit & vegetable concentrates (hibiscus, Apple, carrot, radish, red cabbage), flavouring. <u>allergen advice : may contain peanuts, nuts and sesame seeds.</u>
FIZZY WORMS (GLUTEN FREE)	sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, fruit juices from concentrate (orange, Apple, raspberry, lemon) (3%), acids (citric acid, malic acid), acidity regulator (sodium malates), natural flavourings, concentrates (safflower, carrot, radish, spirulina, lemon, blackcurrant)
KOALA GUMMIES (GLUTEN FREE)	sugar, glucose syrup, modified starch, fruit juices from concentrate (orange, Apple, raspberry, lemon) (3%), acids (citric acid, malic acid), acidity regulator (sodium malates), natural flavourings, concentrates (safflower, carrot, radish, spirulina, lemon, blackcurrant)
RASPBERRY VIOLET FOAMS (GLUTEN FREE)	Sugar, glucose-fructose syrup, corn starch, water, acidity regulators (malic acid, sodium citrate), potato protein, flavors, colors (black carrot concentrate)
PINA COLADA RINGS (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, invert sugar syrup, acid: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectin; humecant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: pineapple, coconut; colours: Black carrot concentrate, tumeric, spirulina concentrate, paprika extract.
PEACH HEARTS (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, invert sugar syrup, acid : citric acid, malic acid, gelling agent : pectin; humectant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acidity regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: peach; colours: black carrot concentrate, paprika extract, tumeric, spirulina concentrate
MINI GRAPE BELTS	Glucose syrup, sugar , wheat flour , palm oil, apple juice from concentrate (3%), citric acid, malic acid, flavouring, emulsifer (E471* Vegetable source), colours (E122*, E171).
FRUITY NEON RINGS (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, malic acid, citric acid; invert sugar syrup, gelling agent : pectin; humectant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acidity regulator: trisodium citrate, flavourings, colours: brilliant blue, allura red, sunset yellow, titanium dioxide, paprika extract.
ELDERFLOWER JELLIES (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, invert sugar syrup, acid: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectin; humectant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: elderflower; colours: black carrot concentrate, paprika extract, tumeric, spirulina concentrate.
FRUITY NEON BEARS (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, malic acid, citric acid; invert sugar syrup, gelling agent : pectin; humectant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acidity regulator: trisodium citrate, flavourings, colours: brilliant blue, allura red, sunset yellow, titanium dioxide, paprika extract.
GIN & TONIC JELLIES (GLUTEN FREE)	Glucose syrup, sugar, invert sugar syrup, acid: citric acid, malic acid; gelling agent: pectin; humecant: sorbitol; fruit juice concentrate: Apple (1%); acid regulator: trisodium citrate, natural flavours: lemon, ginger; colours: tumeric, spirulina concentrate, paprika extract
BUBBLEGUM MERMAIDS	Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrate (black carrot;) colours (titanium dioxide, brilliant blue FCF), flavouring, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax)

SALTED CARAMEL NOUGAT	glucose, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, corn flour, icing sugar, salted caramel gelling agent containing agar & xanthan gum. <u>This product may contain Nuts & Soya</u>
COCONUT ICE	Sugar, glucose, hydrogenated Palm Kernel oil, coconut ice fondant, coconut desiccated, salt, lecithin E322 <u>This product may contain Nuts & Soya</u>
GALACTIC GUMMIES	Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic acid. malic acid. citric acid), flavourings, fruit and vegetable concentrates (spirulina. safflower. black carrot. grape), colours (curcumin. paprika extract), vegetable oils (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax)
SOUR STARFISH	Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, acids (malic acid. lactic acid. citric acid. sodium malates), modified potato starch, flavouring, colour (brilliant blue FCF)
FUNKY FRUIT GUMMIES (GLUTEN FREE)	<i>Glucose syrup, sugar, maize starch, water, acids: E270,E296,E330; gelling agent: pectin; concentrated fruit juice: apple, grape, pear; flavourings, colouring food: concentrate of spirulina and safflower; black carrot juice concentrate, grape concentrate, colours: E100,E160c; vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: carnauba wax.</i>
GUMMY RANDOMS	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, acids (malic acid, lactic acid, citric acid), fruit and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax)</i>
STRAWBERRY GUMMIES	<i>Sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids: lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid; fruit and vegetable concentrate: (black carrot, spirulina, safflower), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent: carnauba wax</i>
FIZZY TONGUES	<i>Sugar, Glucose syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids (Lactic. Malic. Citric. Sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Caramel syrup, Fruit Concentrate (Black carrot), Colours (Paprika extract. Curcumine)</i>
SOUR MELON GUMMIES	<i>Sugar, Glucose Syrup, WHEAT starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic. Citric. Malic. Sodium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit and vegetable concentrates (Black Carrot. Spirulina. Safflower)</i>
VANILLA FUDGE	<i>Sugar, Glucose, Hardened Palm Kernel Oil, Soya Milk, Fondant (sugar, glucose syrup, water) Soya Lecithin, Salt. Preservative: Potassium Sorbste, Colour: Titanium Dioxide.</i> <u>This product may contain Nuts</u>

ALLERGEN ADVICE : ALL OUR SWEETS ARE PACKAGED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT COMES INTO CONTACT WITH NUTS, WHEAT, SOY.

DAIRY ALLERGEN ADVICE : OUR SWEETS ARE 100% VEGAN SO CONTAIN NO DAIRY AND OUR SWEETS ARE PACKAGED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT DOES NOT CONTAIN OR COME INTO CONTACT WITH ANY DAIRY PRODUCTS; HOWEVER THE SWEETS ARE MANUFACTURED IN DIFFERENT ENVIRONMENTS SO PLEASE CHECK INGREDIENTS AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION.

FOR ANY OTHER ALLERGENS PLEASE READ THE INGREDIENTS LISTED AND PLEASE GET IN TOUCH FOR MORE INFORMATION